512-331-3060

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	1619A			Department of Commerce nt and Trademark Office PATENT			
		ATION FORM COV PATENTS ONL					
TO: The Comm	nissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the att	ached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission	ı Туре	Conveyance Typ	De				
√ New		✓ Assignment	Security Agreemer	nt			
Documen		License	Change of Name				
Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other				
	e Document	(For Us	U.S. Government e ONLY by U.S. Government Agen	cies)			
Reel #	Frame #	De _l	partmental File S	ecret File			
Conveying I	Party(ies)	Mark if additiona	I names of conveying parties	attached Execution Date			
Name (line 1)	Richard P. Hammersley			05/21/01			
Name (line 2)		117.]			
Second Party Name (line 1)	Hong-Oian Lu	100.11		Month Pay Year 05/21/01			
				3			
Name (line 2)				J			
Receiving P	arty	M:	ark if additional names of rece	eiving parties attached			
Name (line 1)	Schlamberger Technology Corporation If document to be recorded is an exsignment and the						
Name (line 2)		10 1000		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)	8311 North FM 620			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be s			
	1000			separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TX/USA	78726				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name [Pehr B. Jansson						
Address (line 1)	Schlumberger Austin Technology Cente	r					
Address (line 2)	Attn: Intellectual Property Law Departs	nent					
Address (line 3)	8311 North FM 620	, 19					
Address (line 4)	Austin, TX 78726						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer,

FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspond	dent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	512-331-3748		
Name	Pehr B. Jansson				
Address (line 1)	Schlumberger Austin Technology Cer	nter			
Address (line 2)	Attn: Intellectual Property Law Depa	rtment			
Address (line 3)	8311 North FM 620				
Address (line 4)	Austin, TX 78726				
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docume	nt # 2		
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	iber(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached		
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers f	or the same property).		
	tent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)		
09/815,127					
If this document I	is being filed together with a new Pater	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on Menth Day Year		
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)				
-	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT		
	y if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	РСТ		
Number of F	Properties Enter the total r	number of properties involved.	1		
Fee Amount	f Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00		
	of Payment: Enclos	sed Deposit Account	(
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the					
	D	eposit Account Number: #	19-0597		
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees;	Yes 🚺 No 🗌		
Statement a	nd Signature	-			
To the	best of my knowledge and bel	lef, the foregoing information is true an	d correct and any		
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	Pehr B. Jansson	John Sen_	615/01		
Name	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT

REEL: 011635 FRAME: 0503

PATENT Docket No. 59.0039

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION (the "Assignee"), a corporation of Texas having a place of business at 8311 North FM 620, Austin, TX 78726 (P.O. Box 200015, Austin, TX 78720-0015) the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 09/815,127, which has been filed on March 22, 2001, and is entitled DISTRIBUTED MULTIRESOLUTION GEOMETRY MODELING SYSTEM AND METHOD, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States, including United States provisional application Serial No. 60/191,354 filed March 22, 2000 and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United

States and foreign patents on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

(Signature) Name		. Hammersley	Date 5/21/2001	_
STATE OF	TEXAS	_ }		
COUNTY OF	TRAVIS) ss. _)		

Page 1 of 2

[SEAL]



Notary for Consular Officer

(Signature) Hong-Qian (Karen) Lu	Pate 5/21/2001
STATE OF TEXAS) ss. COUNTY OF TRAVIS)	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the personally appeared Nonzella to be the person we coregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the person therein the coregoing the purposes and consideration therein the coregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that the coregoing the purposes and consideration therein the coregoing the purposes and consideration therein the coregoing the co	hose name is subscribed to the he executed the same of his own
MARY L THOMPSON NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas Commis-Exp. 05-29-2002	May J. Horpson otary or Jonsular Officer
SCHLUMBERGER AUSTIN TECHNOL Intellectual Property Law I 8311 North FM 620 Austin, Texas 7872	Department
ole/Joint, After Application Filed	Certificate of Mailing
	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postel Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231
	on

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011635 FRAME: 0505

Typed or printed name of person signing this certificate

Signature _____

RECORDED: 06/05/2001